
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 3, 78, 951, 1036, 1037  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

134, 206, 270  SB
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

462
478
543
567
573
771
793
844
869
893
929

1002

CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
CL&P-FAV
COM-W/ AMD

CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
COM-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-FAV

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

9
106
136
145
197
231
243
316
347
386
400
422
448

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

12, 17  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2014

365, 
736, 

383, 
746, 

414, 
751, 

428, 
752, 

432, 
796  

433, 476, 544, 647, 660, 667, 721, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
11, 

295, 
607, 
967, 

97, 
345, 
619, 

1010  

102, 
346, 
620, 

123, 
404, 
622, 

132, 
445, 
655, 

164, 
455, 
784, 

173, 
480, 
830, 

201, 
524, 
860, 

241, 
563, 
882, 

255, 
577, 
898, 

289, 
579, 
904, 

291, 
599, 
963, 

HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB
Regular Order
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     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
185, 226  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [17 items]

1. HB365 MORENO VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with 
respect to voter registration information and data

2. HB383 T.BURNS ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. 
Election Code

3. HB414 HAZEL CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Amends responsive 
verdicts for theft and attempted theft

4. HB428 BARRAS ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Repeals provisions 
of law that allow for a refund of qualifying fees 
under certain circumstances when a candidate files 
multiple notices of candidacy

5. HB432 T.BURNS SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
State and the statutory entities made a part of the 
department by law

6. HB433 CARTER HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Authorizes the 
Board of Regents to enter into interstate 
reciprocity agreements relative to online 
instruction

7. HB476 LORUSSO INSURANCE Provides relative to the denial, 
nonrenewal, or revocation of an insurance 
producer license

8. HB544 ADAMS FIRE PROTECTION Provides penalties for fire 
prevention interference

9. HB647 HUNTER INSURERS Provides relative to vehicle 
mechanical breakdown insurers

10. HB660 PIERRE INSURERS Provides relative to property residual 
value insurers

11. HB667 SIMON HEALTH Reorganizes and recodifies the 
Miscellaneous Health Provisions chapter of Title 
40 of the La. Revised Statutes

12. HB721 HUVAL INSURANCE Provides relative to continuing 
education requirements

13. HB736 JAMES BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to 
the Louisiana Commission on HIV, AIDS, and 
Hepatitis C

14. HB746 MORENO TANNING FACILITIES Prohibits the use of 
tanning equipment by a minor

15. HB751 MORENO CORRECTIONS Provides relative to the 
reinstatement of good time credit in certain 
circumstances

16. HB752 MORENO CRIME/FELONIES Expands the crime of filing 
a false lien against a law enforcement or court 
officer to include liens against any clerk of court, 
recorder of mortgages, and their deputies

17. HB796 CROMER INSURANCE Provides relative to the Louisiana 
Health Care Commission
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MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB9 CL&P-W/ AMDEdwards
HB106 THPW-W/ AMDLopinto
HB136 THPW-W/ AMDGuinn
HB145 CL&P-W/ AMDThompson, J
HB197 CL&P-W/ AMDSt. Germain
HB231 COM-W/ AMDPonti
HB243 CL&P-FAVBarras
HB316 THPW-W/ AMDBurford
HB347 THPW-W/ AMDBadon
HB386 THPW-FAVHavard
HB400 COM-FAVBadon
HB422 CL&P-FAVShadoin
HB448 COM-W/ AMDRitchie
HB462 CL&P-FAVBerthelot
HB478 CL&P-W/ AMDMiller
HB543 THPW-FAVAdams
HB567 CL&P-FAVShadoin
HB573 CL&P-W/ AMDThompson, J
HB771 COM-FAVRitchie
HB793 THPW-W/ AMDSt. Germain
HB844 COM-W/ AMDPonti
HB869 COM-FAVPonti
HB893 COM-FAVSchexnayder
HB929 THPW-W/ AMDBadon
HB1002 COM-FAVRitchie

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014

Mar 18, 2014
5:52 PM

7
1


