# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014

#### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 2, 3, 78, 951, 1036, 1037

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 134, 206, 270

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	9	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	462	CL&P-FAV
HB	106	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	478	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	136	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	543	THPW-FAV
HB	145	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	567	CL&P-FAV
HB	197	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	573	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	231	COM-W/ AMD	HB	771	COM-FAV
HB	243	CL&P-FAV	HB	793	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	316	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	844	COM-W/ AMD
HB	347	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	869	COM-FAV
HB	386	THPW-FAV	HB	893	COM-FAV
HB	400	COM-FAV	HB	929	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	422	CL&P-FAV	HB	1002	COM-FAV
HB	448	COM-W/ AMD			

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HCR 12, 17

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2014

	667, 721,	
Not yet scheduled for floor debate		
HB 11, 97, 102, 123, 132, 164, 173, 201, 241, 255,	289, 291,	
295, 345, 346, 404, 445, 455, 480, 524, 563, 577,	579, 599,	
607, 619, 620, 622, 655, 784, 830, 860, 882, 898,	904, 963,	
967, 1010		

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 100

**Regular Order** 

### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

226

185,

HB

# DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014

# **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [17 items]

1.	HB365	MORENO	<b>VOTING/REGISTRATION</b> Provides with respect to voter registration information and data
2.	HB383	T.BURNS	<b>ELECTION CODE</b> Makes revisions to the La. Election Code
3.	HB414	HAZEL	<b>CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE</b> Amends responsive verdicts for theft and attempted theft
4.	HB428	BARRAS	<b>ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES</b> Repeals provisions of law that allow for a refund of qualifying fees under certain circumstances when a candidate files multiple notices of candidacy
5.	HB432	T.BURNS	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of State and the statutory entities made a part of the department by law
6.	HB433	CARTER	HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Authorizes the Board of Regents to enter into interstate reciprocity agreements relative to online instruction
7.	HB476	LORUSSO	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the denial, nonrenewal, or revocation of an insurance producer license
8.	HB544	ADAMS	<b>FIRE PROTECTION</b> Provides penalties for fire prevention interference
9.	HB647	HUNTER	<b>INSURERS</b> Provides relative to vehicle mechanical breakdown insurers
10.	HB660	PIERRE	<b>INSURERS</b> Provides relative to property residual value insurers
11.	HB667	SIMON	<b>HEALTH</b> Reorganizes and recodifies the Miscellaneous Health Provisions chapter of Title 40 of the La. Revised Statutes
12.	HB721	HUVAL	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to continuing education requirements
13.	НВ736	JAMES	<b>BOARDS/COMMISSIONS</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Commission on HIV, AIDS, and Hepatitis C
14.	HB746	MORENO	<b>TANNING FACILITIES</b> Prohibits the use of tanning equipment by a minor
15.	HB751	MORENO	<b>CORRECTIONS</b> Provides relative to the reinstatement of good time credit in certain circumstances
16.	HB752	MORENO	<b>CRIME/FELONIES</b> Expands the crime of filing a false lien against a law enforcement or court officer to include liens against any clerk of court, recorder of mortgages, and their deputies
17.	HB796	CROMER	<b>INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Health Care Commission

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 18, 2014 TIME: 5:52 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014

TODAYS DATE: Mar 18, 2014
TIME: 5:52 PM
LEG. DAY: 7
PAGE: 1

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB9	Edwards	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB106	Lopinto	THPW-W/ AMD
HB136	Guinn	THPW-W/ AMD
HB145	Thompson, J	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB197	St. Germain	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB231	Ponti	COM-W/ AMD
HB243	Barras	CL&P-FAV
HB316	Burford	THPW-W/ AMD
HB347	Badon	THPW-W/ AMD
HB386	Havard	THPW-FAV
HB400	Badon	COM-FAV
HB422	Shadoin	CL&P-FAV
HB448	Ritchie	COM-W/ AMD
HB462	Berthelot	CL&P-FAV
HB478	Miller	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB543	Adams	THPW-FAV
HB567	Shadoin	CL&P-FAV
HB573	Thompson, J	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB771	Ritchie	COM-FAV
HB793	St. Germain	THPW-W/ AMD
HB844	Ponti	COM-W/ AMD
HB869	Ponti	COM-FAV
HB893	Schexnayder	COM-FAV
HB929	Badon	THPW-W/ AMD
HB1002	Ritchie	COM-FAV